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GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

D. RIELY-GIBBONS

Z. HOFFMAN

B. DUNNING

D. RIELY-GIBBONS

1" = 10'
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SEPTEMBER 4, 2020

A PORTION OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 20 N, RANGE 04 E, W.M., PIERCE COUNTY, WA

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION AND

PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING

UTILITIES AND SHALL VERIFY ALL

UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION BY CALLING THE:

UNDERGROUND LOCATE LINE:

811

A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR

TO  ANY EXCAVATION

APPROVED

NOTE:

1ST FLOOR

FFE = 99.00'

PARKING

FFE = 94'-99'

2ND STORY

FFE = 110.64'

EXISTING POOL AREA

(2ND FLOOR) FFE = 110.64'

EXISTING PARKING

EXISTING

PARKING AREA

PROPOSED ENTRANCE

FROM PARKING LOT TO

1ST FLOOR (FFE = 99.00')

1ST FLOOR

FFE = 99.00'

N

SCALE IN FEET

0 10 20510

(1" = 10')

GRADING KEY:

FL = FLOW LINE (FOR

STANDARD 6" CURB)

FG = FINISHED GRADE

ME = MATCH EXISTING

PROPOSED ENTRANCE FROM 2ND

FLOOR TO 2ND FLORR ABOVE

POOL AREA (FFE = 110.64')

PROPOSED

BUILDING

OUTLINE ABOVE

PARKING LOT.

PROPOSED SOLDIER PILE

RETAINING WALL, SEE TOP

AND TOE PROVIDED, TYP.

PROPOSED STAIR WELL

BUILDING PAD = 102.0'

ENTRANCE TO EXISTING

UNDERGROUND PARKING

15TH AVENUE SE

S
O

U
T

H
 
M

E
R

I
D

I
A

N

MATCH EXISTING GRADE OF

15TH AVE SE, PROVIDE

SMOOTH TRANSITION, TYP.

MATCH EXISTING GRADE OF

PARKING LOT, PROVIDE

SMOOTH TRANSITION, TYP.

EXISTING DETENTION VAULT

FOR EXISTING HAMPTON INN

AND PARKING LOT.

CB # 1

CONNECT 6"

ROOF DRAIN

CB # 2

CB # 4

CB # 3

PRESERVE AND

PROTECT EXISTING

CATCH BASIN, TYP.

CAP EX. 12" CONC.

PIPE TO SOUTH.

PROPOSED SEWER

CONNECTION TO EXISTING,

SEE SHEET C5.0

STORMWATER STRUCTURE INFO

CB # 1 - TYPE I

SEE COP DETAIL 02.01.03 & 02.01.05,

SHEET C4.2

RIM = 93.45

(E) IE 6" (IN) PVC = 88.10 (ROOF LEADER)

(N) IE 8" (OUT) HDPE = 87.93

CB # 2 - TYPE 1

SEE COP DETAIL 02.01.03 & 02.01.05,

SHEET C4.2

RIM = 91.55

(S) IE 8" (IN) HDPE = 87.03

(W) IE = 8" (OUT) HDPE = 87.03

CB # 3 - TYPE I

SEE COP DETAIL 02.01.03 & 02.01.05,

SHEET C4.2

RIM = 90.37

(N) IE 6" (IN) DIP = 89.72

(E) IE 8" (IN) HDPE = 86.13

(NW) IE 12" (OUT) HDPE = 85.8

CB # 4 - TYPE II

CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" PVC

SEE COP DETAIL 02.01.01 AND 02.01.05,

SHEET C4.2.

RIM = 90.24

(W) IE 12" (OUT) PVC = 85.35 (EXISTING)

(E) IE 12" (IN) PVC = 85.35 (EXISTING)

(SE) IE 12" (IN) HDPE = 85.35

9 LF 8" N-12

@ 10.0%

24' LONG BY 6" WIDE WITH 6"

MIN. DEPTH STRIP DRAIN.

SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET C4.2

9 LF 8" N-12

@ 10.0%

PRESERVE AND

PROTECT EXISTING

CATCH BASIN, TYP.

IE = 91.64

IE = 90.02

3 LF 6" DIP

@ 10.0%

45 LF 12"

N-12 @ 1.0%

CUT EXISTING 12" PIPE AND INSTALL NEW

STORM MANHOLE. CONTRACTOR TO

PROVIDE BYPASS UNTIL INSTALLATION

COMPLETE.

TOP = 110.3

TOE = 100.1

TOP = 106.8

TOE = 99.0

TOP = 108.6

TOE = 99.6

TOP = 105.8

TOE = 98.7

TOP = 110.1

TOE = 98.5

TOP = 110.7

TOE = 99.4

TOP = 109.9

TOE = 97.5

TOP = 109.3

TOE = 96.6

TOP = 108.4

TOE = 95.6

TOP = 107.0

TOE = 95.0

TOP = 106.8

TOE = 94.9

TOP = 102.0

TOE = 94.9

TOP = 106.8

TOE = 103.8

TOP = 108.6

TOE = 103.7

TOP = 102.0

TOE =94.5

TOP = 102.0

TOE =94.5

TOP = 102.0

TOE =94.4

TOP = 96.1

TOE =92.2

TOP = 99.4

TOE =93.2

PROPOSED DOMESTIC AND

FIRE SUPRESSION WATER

SYSETM AND CONNECTION

TO EXISTING, SEE SHEET C5.0

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL

COLUMN AND SHEAR WALLS,

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS, TYP.

EXISTING STORMWATER

SYSTEM FOR EXISTING

HAMPTON INN PROPERTY,

SEE SHEET S1.0 FOR

INVERT DETAILS, TYP.

EXISTING WATER SYSTEM,

SEE SHEET C5.0, TYP.

EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM,

SEE SHEET C5.0, TYP.

PRESERVE AND

PROTECTION EX. CATCH

BASIN, ADJUST RIM TO

FINISHED GRADE, TYP.

PRESERVE AND

PROTECTION EX. CATCH

BASIN, ADJUST RIM TO

FINISHED GRADE, TYP.

OUTLINE OF EXISTING

HAMPTON INN

A

C4.1

B

C4.1

PROPOSED SOLDIER PILE RETAINING WALL. SEE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PLANS, TYP.

SEE SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT #______________

TOP = 98.68

TOE = 98.14

CUT WALL 6.74'
TOP = 98.61

TOE = 97.72

CUT WALL 5.98'

TOP = 98.60

TOE = 97.32

CUT WALL 5.20'

TOP = 98.53

TOE = 96.93

CUT WALL 4.29'

TOP = 97.42

TOE = 96.04

CUT WALL 3.38'

TOP = 96.17

TOE = 95.21

CUT WALL 3.83'

TOP = 94.94

TOE = 94.35

CUT WALL 1.11'

TOP = 93.75

TOE = 93.47

CUT WALL 1.22'

EXISTING SOLDIER PILE WALL,

VARIES IN HEIGHT. TO BE CUT

IN HEIGHT AS SHOWN.

9.5' LF 6" RADIUS

CONCRETE FORM @ 4.1%

SEE STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERING PLANS.

INLET IE = 97.39

INLET SHALL BE FLUSH WITH

EX. CONCRETE GUTTER.

OUTLET IE = 97.00

PROPOSED CONCRETE RAMP

AT MAXIMUM 8% SLOPE. RAMP

EXTENDS ABOVE GRADE AS

BRIDGE TO 1ST FLOOR. SEE

STRUCTURAL PLANS.

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE WALL

AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

AND PROVIDE NEW RETAINING

WALL AS NECESSARY

SLOPE CONCRETE IN CORNER

TO PROVIDE POSITIVE

DRAINAGE TO CATCH BASIN

SLOPE CONCRETE IN CORNER

TO PROVIDE POSITIVE

DRAINAGE TO CATCH BASIN

STORMWATER NOTE:

· PIPE TRENCHING BEDDING AND

BACKFILL SHALL COMPLY WITH

COP DETAIL 06.01.01, SHEET C4.2

· STORMWATER CONSTRUCTION

SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CITY OF

PUYALLUP STANDARDS.

AREA TO HAVE SOILS

AMENDED PER COP DETAIL

01.02.08a, SHEET C4.2.

MODIFIED COMMERCIAL

ENTRANCE AND ADA RAMPS.

SEE SHEET C6.0 AND C6.1 FOR

DETAILED GRADING AND

DETAILS, RESPECTIVELY.

NOTE:

ALL WALLS THAT ARE 4' OR TALLER

REQUIRE A SEPARATE BUILDING

PERMIT.

TOP = 108.6

TOE = 106.0

TOP = 108.6

TOE = 105.6

AREA TO HAVE SOILS

AMENDED PER COP DETAIL

01.02.08a, SHEET C4.2.

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL,

SEE TOP AND TOE PROVIDED,

TYP. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

PROVIDE HANDRAIL ALONG ENTIRE

WALL PER DETAILS 1 AND 2, SHEET C5.3

EXISTING WOOD FENCE TO BE PRESERVED

AND PROTECTED AS FEASIBLE. FENCE SHALL

BE REPAIR WHERE DAMAGED OR REMOVED

FOR CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS

RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING EXISTING AND

NEW WOOD FENCE MEET FALL PROTECTION

REQUIREMENTS.

12 LF 6" N-12

DAYLIGHT 6"

PIPE IE=105.0'

APPROVED

BY__________________________
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID 
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL 
DATE. 
 
THE CITY WILL NOT BE 
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS AND/
OR OMISSIONS ON THESE PLANS. 
 
FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE 
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS 
DETERMINED BY THE 
ENGINEERING SERVICES 
MANAGER.

DATE_______________________10/15/2020

T-SECTION SPILL CONTROL DEVICE
LOCATED ON CB#3 PER CITY OF
PUYALLUP STANDARD 204.9

PROVIDE 2" RAISED BERM WITHIN
CONCRETE AT EDGE OF 2ND
FLOOR OVERHANG

GARAGE DRAIN PER PLUMBING
PLANS (TYP)

OIL/WATER SEPARATOR PER
PLUMBING PLANS (TYP)

END 2" RAISED BERM WITHIN
CONCRETE AT EDGE OF 2ND
FLOOR OVERHANG

1 AS-BUILT UTILITIES AND SPILL CONTROL DRAWN BY BARGHAUSEN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC. 10-18-2023

L

TOP 92.2
TOE 91.9

TOP 94.2
TOE 92.1

WALL GRADES ADDED BY BARGHAUSEN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC2 03-26-2024

WALL GRADES SHOWN ARE
BASED ON INFORMATION
PREPARED BY ENGINEER OF
RECORD, CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD
VERIFYING PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

PRRWF20240597

City of Puyallup 
Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Fire

Engineering

Planning

Public Works

Traffic




